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November 29, 2018 

 

Via email only 

 
Jt. Legislative Administrative Procedure Oversight Committee 

Rep. Jonathan Jordan, Co-Chair - Jonathan.Jordan@ncleg.net 

Sen. Andy Wells, Co-Chair - Andy.Wells@ncleg.net 

 

Jt. Legislative Oversight Committee on Justice and Public Safety 

Rep. James L. Boles, Jr., Co-Chair - Jamie.Boles@ncleg.net 

Rep. Ted Davis, Jr., Co-Chair - Ted.Davis@ncleg.net 

Sen. Shirley B. Randleman, Co-Chair - Shirley.Randleman@ncleg.net 

 

 Re: Report pursuant to S.L. 2018-69 

  N.C. Landscape Contractors’ Licensing Board 

 

Dear Committee Co-Chairs: 

 

 Pursuant to Session Law 2018-69 titled “An Act to Assist the Criminal Law 

Recodification Working Group,” the N.C. Landscape Contractors’ Licensing Board (“Board”) is 

providing you with information regarding all crimes defined by the Board. The Board’s practice 

act can be found at Chapter 89D of the North Carolina General Statutes, specifically §§89D-11 

through 89D-24. 

 

 There are no references in the Board’s practice act which would indicate acts under the 

Board’s jurisdiction constitute criminal conduct (i.e. misdemeanors or felonies). Chapter 89D 

can be found at the following link: 

https://www.ncleg.net/EnactedLegislation/Statutes/PDF/ByChapter/Chapter_89D.pdf. 

 

If you require further information from the Board, please don’t hesitate to contact me at 

919.266.8070 or ckirven@nclclb.com. 

 
 Sincerely, 

 

 

 

Calvin M. Kirven 

Executive Administrator for the  

NC Landscape Contractors’ Licensing Board   


